BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	No. PCB No. 22-17
)	(Enforcement – Air)
COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC,)	
an Illinois limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO: See Attached Service List (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND EMAIL)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 3RD day of December, 2021, I caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND CONSENT TO RECEIPT OF E-MAIL SERVICE, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully Submitted,

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

By: AYAL AMIN, ESQ.

Jayal Amin, Esq.

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

Attorney No: 6287980

1900 E. Golf Road – Suite 1120

Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 230-0076 Facsimile: (847) 232-9303 Email: JL@amiesg.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/03/2021

Service List

Kevin J. Garstka
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
Primary: kevin.garstka@ilag.gov
Secondary: maria.cacaccio@ilag.gov

(Via Electronic filing and Email)

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500
100 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Hallorun@illinois.gov
(Via Electronic filing and Email)

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	No. PCB No. 22-17
)	(Enforcement – Air)
COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC,)	
an Illinois limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned, JAYAL AMIN, , AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD., as attorney, enters the appearance of the Respondent, COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC.

Respectfully Submitted,

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

JAYAL AMIN, ESQ.

(attorney for COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC)

Jayal Amin, Esq.

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

Attorney No: 6287980

1900 E. Golf Road – Suite 1120

Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 230-0076 Facsimile: (847) 232-9303 Email: <u>JL@amiesq.com</u>

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	No. PCB No. 22-17
)	(Enforcement – Air)
COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC,)	
an Illinois limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

CONSENT TO RECEIPT OF E-MAIL SERVICE

The undersigned, JAYAL AMIN, , AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD., as attorney, Respondent, COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC, authorize the service of documents on them by e-mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. Their email addresses to receive service is as follows: JL@aminesq.com.

Respectfully Submitted,

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

By: Jayal amin, ESQ.

(attorney for COMBINED REAL ESTATE LLC)

Jayal Amin, Esq.

AMIN LAW OFFICES, LTD.

Attorney No: 6287980

1900 E. Golf Road - Suite 1120

Schaumburg, IL 60173 Phone: (847) 230-0076 Facsimile: (847) 232-9303 Email: JL@amiesq.com